building or tent, or as a designated outdoor area where direct transactions occur 
between a farmer and consumers. 

5 As defined by GAAMPs Farm Market, 2026 

b. Setbacks 

Any farm stand or farm market structure exceeding one hundred twenty (120) square 
feet in floor area shall be setback a minimum of one hundred sixty-five feet (165’) from 
all non-farm residences. 

c. Products Offered for Sale 

A farm market may sell fresh agricultural products and processed or value-added 
agricultural products. At least 50 percent of the farm products offered must be produced 
on and by the affiliated farm measured by retail floor space during peak production